15.0453.05002 Title.06000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1409

- Page 3, line 4, after "<u>funds</u>" insert "<u>unless the legislative assembly authorizes the use of state</u> <u>general fund money as matching funds</u>"
- Page 3, line 7, after "grantee" insert "if the grant exceeds two hundred fifty thousand dollars and expenditures may not exceed ten percent of the grant to a grantee if the grant is two hundred fifty thousand dollars or less"
- Page 4, line 1, after "four" insert "eight"
- Page 4, line 1, remove the overstrike over "percent of the amount available under thissubsection"
- Page 4, line 1, remove "revenues"
- Page 4, line 3, replace "twenty-five" with "twenty"
- Page 4, line 4, replace "fifty" with "forty"
- Page 8, line 3, after "four" insert "eight"
- Page 8, line 3, remove the overstrike over "percent of the amount available under this subsection"
- Page 8, line 3, remove "revenues"
- Page 8, line 5, replace "twenty-five" with "twenty"
- Page 8, line 6, replace "fifty" with "forty"

Renumber accordingly